AGENDA MAYOR AND COUNCIL APRIL 19, 2021

Mayor Chegwidden to Call the Meeting to Order.

Mayor Chegwidden to read the Open Public Meeting Statement.

Mayor Chegwidden to request Roll Call:

Roll Call

Mayor Chegwidden to request Roll Call:

Council President Wickenheisser Councilman Binkoski **Councilwoman Hayes Councilman Norton** Councilwoman Vasquez Councilman Yeager

Flag Salute

Mayor Chegwidden to lead those present in the Salute to the American Flag.

Open to the Public

In accordance with Local Ordinance O-18-03, "Persons making public comment at the first public portion shall be limited to five (5) minutes. During the second public portion repetitive, irrelevant or excessive public comment in the interest of permitting all members of the public time to speak on any governmental issue and completing the public business within a reasonable period of time".

Mayor Chegwidden to open the meeting to the public. If you wish to be heard, please stand, stating your name and address.

Mayor Chegwidden to close the meeting to the public.

2021 Budget

<u>Resolution</u>				
Councilman Yeager to introduce R-70-21 "Resolution to Read the Budgets by Title Only."				
Motion made by	seconded by _	to a	ndopt Resolution R-	
ROLL CALL VOTE: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:	

2021 Municipal Budget

Councilwoman Hayes to present Resolution R-59-21, The 2021 Municipal Budget for final adoption.

Mayor Chegwidden to open the meeting to the public for questions or comments on the 2021 Municipal Budget only.

Mayor Chegwidden to close the meeting to the public.

Motion by	seconded by	to adopt R-59-21, The 2021
Municipal Budget.		

ROLL CALL VOTE: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
2021 Special District Budget			
Councilman Binkoski to present Resolution R-60-21, The 2021 Special District Budget for final adoption.			
Mayor Chegwidden to open the meeting to the public for questions or comments on the 2021 Special District Budget only.			
Mayor Chegwidden to close t	he meeting to th	e public.	
Motion byseconded byto adopt R-60-21, The 2021 Special District Budget.			
ROLL CALL VOTE: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
<u>Ordinance</u>			
Councilman Norton to present O-08-21, "An Ordinance to Provide for General Capital Projects Enumerated Within for the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris, and to Provide for the Funding Thereof," on second reading, by title only.			
Mayor Chegwidden to open this Ordinance only.	he meeting to th	e public for quest	ions or comments on
Mayor Chegwidden to close t	he meeting to th	e public.	
Motion by seconded by to adopt O-08-21 on second and final reading.			
ROLL CALL VOTE: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
<u>Ordinance</u>			
Council President Wickenheisser to present O-09-21, "An Ordinance to Provide for General Capital Projects Enumerated Within for the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris, and to Provide for the Funding Thereof," on second reading, by title only.			
Mayor Chegwidden to open the meeting to the public for questions or comments on this Ordinance only.			
Mayor Chegwidden to close the meeting to the public.			
Motion bysecond and final reading.	seconded by	to :	adopt O-09-21 on
ROLL CALL VOTE: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:
ROLL CILL VOIL, ILIX.	14711.	TIDSEIVI.	ADSTAIN.
<u>Ordinance</u>			
Councilwoman Hayes to introduce O-10-21, "An Ordinance to Provide for General Capital Projects Enumerated Within for the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris, and to Provide for the Funding Thereof," on first reading, by title only.			
Motion bysecone ading.	onded by	to ado	pt O-10-21 on first
DOLL CALL MOVES WEY	W.T.A.W.7	ADCIDATE	ADOTATA
ROLL CALL VOTE: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:

Mayor Chegwidden to set the date of May 3, 2021 for second and final reading.

Ordinance

General Capital Projects Enumerated Within for the Borough of Wharton, County of Morris, and to Provide for the Funding Thereof," on first reading, by title only.				
Motion bys reading.	econded by	to adopt O-11-21 on first		
ROLL CALL VOTE: YEA	: NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:	

Mayor Chegwidden to set the date of May 3, 2021 for second and final reading.

Consent Agenda

The following items are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the Mayor and Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a council member or citizen so requests, in which case, the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in a normal sequence on the agenda.

Approval of	Bills: Approve all	bills referred t	o the Finance Com	nittee.
Approval of	Minutes: Approv	e Minutes from	4/5/21 Meeting	
Resolutions:	: R-71-21: Prof. Services- Engineering Lafayette Street Improvements R-72-21: Authorize Agreement Morris County MUA for Recycling R-73-21: Authorize Additional Inspection Services R-74-21: Prof. Services- Engineering Sanitary Sewer System Infiltration/Inflow Investigation R-75-21: Authorize Signing CDBG Library Parking Lot Renovations R-76-21: 2022 Reassessment Program			
	s Consent Agenda.	econded by	to ap	prove all items
	L VOTE: YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:	ABSTAIN:

Discussion

• Date Change for May 17, 2021 Mayor and Council Meeting

Correspondence

- Letters from Assemblywoman Dunn
- Morris County Planning Board Minutes
- Monthly Reports Construction, Clerk
- Notice of Ordinance Jefferson Township
- Notice of Resolution Millstone Township

Council Reports

Council President Wickenheisser:

Councilman Binkoski:

Councilwoman Hayes:

Councilman Norton:

Councilwoman Vasquez:

Councilman Yeager:

Mayor Chegwidden's Report

Open to the Public

In accordance with Local Ordinance O-18-03, "The Mayor or Council President shall have the discretion to terminate any repetitive, irrelevant or excessive public comment in the interest of permitting all members of the public time to speak on any governmental issue and completing the public business within a reasonable period of time."

Mayor Chegwidden to open the meeting to the public, if you wish to be heard, please stand stating your name and address.

Mayor Chegwidden to close the meeting to the public.			
<u>Adjournment</u>			
Motion to adjourn by	seconded by		